an inverse change in the assumption used for prepayment rates. In general, increases in yield, CPR,
CDR, and loss severity, in isolation, would result in a decrease in the fair value measurement. Changes
in fair value based on variations in assumptions generally cannot be extrapolated because the relationship
between the directional change of each input is not usually linear.

CMBS
The significant unobservable input used in fair value measurements for CMBS is the yield. Prepayment
assumptions for each mortgage pool are factored into the yield. CMBS generally feature a lower degree
of prepayment risk than RMBS because commercial mortgages generally contain a penalty for

prepayment. In general, increases in the yield would decrease the fair value of CMBS.

7 EXCHANGE RATES
The Company has operations reported in US dollars (“USD”). The results during the year have been
translated into pound sterling at the average rate for the year and their assets and liabilities at the closing
rate for the year. The USD rates are set out below:

7.1 USD Rates

7.2 Currency Sensitivity Analysis
The Company performs a sensitivity analysis on its main currencies held by applying a +10/-10 percent
impact. The results of this analysis are shown below:

2024 2023
USD
Average rate (GBP 1 equals) $1.264 $1.240
Closing rate (GBP 1 equals) $1.252 $1.274

As At 31 December 2024 USD  GBP EUR Other Total
£'m £'m £'m £'m £'m

Total equity by currency 1,369.8   413.9   168.8   (42.5)   1,910.0

 10%
increase in

GBP / USD
rate

 10%
increase in

GBP / EUR
rate

 10%
decrease in
GBP / USD

rate

10%
decrease in
GBP / EUR

rate
£'m £'m £'m £'m

 Total equity at 31 December 2024 (123.3)   (15.4)   150.7   18.8

American International Group UK Limited
Annual Report and Financial Statements 31 December 2024

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2024

Company Registration No: 10737370   Page 71 of 94

8 ANALYSIS OF TECHNICAL ACCOUNT

As At 31 December 2023 USD  GBP EUR Other Total
£'m £'m £'m £'m £'m

Total equity by currency 1,056.5   618.1   185.9   (21.5)   1,839.0

 10%
increase in

GBP / USD
rate

 10%
increase in

GBP / EUR
rate

 10%
decrease in
GBP / USD

rate

10%
decrease in
GBP / EUR

rate
£'m £'m £'m £'m

 Total equity at 31 December 2023 (95.2)   (17.0)   116.3   20.8

Accident &
Health

Motor
vehicle
liability

insurance

Other
motor

insurance

Marine,
aviation

and
transport

insurance

Fire and
other

damage to
property

insurance

Third Party
Liability

Credit and
suretyship
insurance

Assistance
Miscell-
aneous

Total

£'m £'m £'m £'m £'m £'m £'m £'m £'m £'m

Gross - Direct Business 144.7 93.2 - 204.9 679.0 762.3 72.5 8.5 44.2 2,009.3
Gross - Reinsurance accepted 1.5 6.6 - 183.2 693.1 93.8 0.1 0.3 5.2 983.8

Total Gross Premiums Written 146.2 99.8 - 388.1 1,372.1 856.1 72.6 8.8 49.4 2,993.1

Gross premiums earned 122.1 96.6 - 387.6 1,276.0 875.0 68.9 7.8 53.1 2,887.1
Gross claims incurred (65.8) (136.3) - (257.0) (285.7) (660.2) (59.6) (3.6) (9.4) (1,477.6)
Gross operating expenses (106.4) (13.6) - (138.6) (12.0) (246.4) 36.4 (7.5) (19.8) (507.9)
Reinsurance balance (8.4) (82.9) - (135.9) (163.8) (269.7) (68.1) (0.6) (8.0) (737.4)
Net technical account balance
before allocated investment return

(58.5) (136.2) - (143.9) 814.5 (301.3) (22.4) (3.9) 15.9 164.2

Allocated investment return
transferred from the non-technical
account

140.2

Balance on technical account for
general business

304.4

For the year ended 31 December
2024

Accident &
Health

Motor
vehicle
liability

insurance

Other
motor

insurance

Marine,
aviation

and
transport

insurance

Fire and
other

damage to
property

insurance

Third Party
Liability

Credit and
suretyship
insurance

Assistance
Miscell-
aneous

Total

£'m £'m £'m £'m £'m £'m £'m £'m £'m £'m

Gross - Direct Business 116.1 85.8 5.7 253.2 798.4 836.4 77.9 9.0 56.7 2,239.2
Gross - Reinsurance accepted 1.2 7.0 - 176.0 693.8 100.2 - 0.3 4.4 982.9